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WOOSH!!!!!

John Woessner
won his 12th
Ebonite Senior
Tour title in
Dallas at USA
Bowl. John won
all eight
matches on his
way to victory.
Mark Estes was
second, David
Ozio third,

Jamie’s Notes

Jesse  Jackson-
fourth and Jim-
Stephens  fin-
ished fifth. Lyn
Cummings
made his first
finas and Gary
James made his
first finalsin his
first try.

Our next event

will  be our
member— mem-
ber doubles
tournament  at
300 Bowl in
Conroe, line up
a good partner.
We have room
for 72 teams.

See y a

Blane Adkins
rolled a 115 game
to win the dog of
the week award
for low game of
the tournament.

Maury Newman
had the only 300
game.

Bruce Michaelson,
Rick Glaab, and

Randy Peterson
got their first
SASBA checks.

Charlie Pickett
rolled a800 and
made the finals,
no CP's.

Ronnie Diamond

|eft fast after fin-

ishing his Sunday
block!

David Addington
liked it.

Bill Ferguson got
hisfirst check.
The Dude needs to
practice, hisrun-
ning mate Jesseis
beating him right
regularly.
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MARCH 17-18, 2007

MEMBER/MEMBER DOUBLES

300 BowL

902 WILSON ROAD
CONROE, TX
PHONE - 936-756-8866

$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $320 EACH TEAM (MUST BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING @ 8 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLSs @ 8:45 AM SAT— 8 GAMES
“B” SQUAD BOwLS @ 2 PM SAT— 8 GAMES

MOTEL FOR CONROE

COMFORT INN
1115 LEAGUE L INE RD—CONROE
936-890-2811
$69+TAX
Book BY 3-4-07

LA QUINTA
4006 SPRAYBERRY—CONROE
936-228-0790
$72+TAX
Book BY 3-2-07

BAYMONT
1506 INTERSTATE 45 S—CONROE
936-39-5100
$63+TAX
Book BY 3-2-07

APRIL 7-8, 2007

MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

DYNAMIC LANES

6121 TARNEF
HousToN, TX
PHONE - 713-772-1063

HOSTESS: DONNA CONNERS
$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

EnTry FEe $320 EacH TEAM (MUST BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING @ 8 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 8:45 AM SAT— 8 GAMES
“B” SQUAD BowLs @ 2 PM SAT— 8 GAMES

MOTEL FOR HOUSTON

UNAVAILABLE
AT TIME OF PUBLACATION
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—Director

2521 AVE K

ADDRESS:
CITY:

800-370-6785

STATE:

ZIP:

2007 SASBA SCHEDULE

*MAR 17-18
APR 7-8
APR 21-22
MAY 5-6
MAY 26-27
JUN 2-3
JUL 7-8
JUL 21-22
AUG 4-5
AUG 18-19
SEPT 8-9
SEPT 29-30
OCT 20-21
NOV 10-11

CONROE
HOUSTON

ROWLETT

SHREVEPORT

CONROE

HOUSTON

SHREVEPORT
FT. WORTH

HOUSTON

NOV 24-25

DEC 1-2
DEC 15-16

NEW BRAUNFELS

OKLAHOMA CITY

NEW BRAUNFELS
PLANO SUPER BOWL PLANO

(Subject to change)

300 BOWL
DYNAMIC
FIESTA LANES
BOWLARAMA

PLANO SUPER BOWL PLANO

ALL STAR LANES
HOLIDAY LANES

300 BOWL
COPPERFIELD BOWL
ALL STAR LANES
CITYVIEW

FIESTA LANES

DELMAR LANES

PLANO SUPER BOWL PLANO
PLANO SUPER BOWL PLANO

PLANO, TX 75074

EMAIL: srbowl@aol.com

BDWLING ASSOCIATION

*denotes changes or corrections

M/M DOUBLES

M/G DOUBLES

SS CHAMPS/SS NON CHAMPS
SINGLES

FIRECRACKER

SUPER SENIOR
SS/SENIOR DOUBLES
SINGLES

SINGLES

SINGLES

CHAMPS/NON CHAMPS
MASTERS

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP
SINGLES

SUMMERVILLE
FOURSOME

ANNUAL TEAM

2007 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

Mar 3-4
Mar 24-25
May12-13
June 9-10
July 28-29
Aug 11-12
Aug 25-26
Sept 1-3
Sept 15-16
Sept 22-23
Oct 6-7
Oct 13-14
*Oct 27-28
Nov 3-4
Nov 17-18
Dec 8-9

TimberLodge Lanes
Southern Lanes
Conway Family Bowling Ctr.
Plamor Lanes

Dixie Bowl
Winchester Bowl
Millennium Bowl
Lafayette Lanes
Galaxy Lanes

Metro Bowl
Millennium Bowl
RebelLanes

Timber Lodge Lanes
Cumberland Lanes
RebelLanes

Metro Bowl

*denotes changes or corrections

Monticello, AR (Singles)
Bowling Green, KY (Singles)
Conway, AR (Singles)
Huntsville, AL (Singles)
Meridian, MS (Singles)
Memphis, TN (M/G Doubles)
Little Rock, AR (Singles)
Lafayette, LA (Labor Day Blowout)
Columbia, TN (Singles)

Baton Rouge, LA (M/G Doubles)
Little Rock, AR  (M/G Doubles)
Tupelo, MS (Singles)

Monticello, AR (Annual Team championship)

Nashville, TN (Singles)
Tupelo, MS (M/G Doubles)

Baton Rouge, LA (Annual Championship)

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Jim King—Director

2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, Texas 78130
800-682-2198
email: jking68@attglobal.net
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SASBA RED HAT WALKATHON KICKOFE

Wewere 5 small byt mighty group last Saty rday as we invaded The
Galleria in pajas for our inaugura| walk. It glI began at the bowling
center where seyen brave Req Hatters met, and with Alene’s assis-
tance, set oyr pedometers gng clipped them on,

Ward might erase our Steps forwarg. We never gig figure out for Sure jf
walk up ang down the €scalators _ those gals are Serious! Freqa atejce
cident on the skating ripk _ I hope she was moving her feet while she

gingto”

. Jeamne A% 5701

Get Walking! Queenie Jeanne er, TXT
gOre T 45668776

P.S.— Alene has Not received checks from aJi of you who s 3jg 3004 TOW 166 Fax. 90 oy net

YOu were going ¢ participate, |f You have not Mailed your ) 903_56@8 .‘e-‘ean\r\e@c

check, please get it i the majl ASAP. phone: email: dueen
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2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

)

Bowler

John Woessner (ss)
Mark Estes

David Ozio

Jesse Jackson (ss)
Jim Stephens

Paul Mccordic
Dewayne Thompson
Michael Warren
Lyn Cummings
Gary James

John Hawkins (ss)
Rick Minier

Jim King

Jimmy Young

Pat Currie
Shannon Starnes
Ron Benz

T.j. Johnson
Randy Weekes
Maury Newman
Charlie Pickett (ss)
John Servantes
Donald Robinson
Jim Paine (ss)
Other Cashers

Gary Dickinson (ss)
Doug Barron

John Denton (ss)
David Rountree (ss)
Hal Champenois
Jerry Beavers (ss)
Bryce Ellison

Rudy Garcia
Robbie Kauffman
Don Holland (ss)
Marshall Medlin (ss)
Bill Ferguson

Tom Wolf

Mike Monticue (ss)

High Super Senior (Non Cash)

David Addington
Jack Van Arsdall
Chuck Pierce
Tip Bullock

Bill Stayton
Milton Smith

Rit Kriechbaum

High Sunday Block (Non Cash

Bruce Michaelson
Rick Glaab
Randel Peterson

USA BOWL - Dallas, TX

February 24-25, 2007

Final Standings

Hometown

Plano, Tx
Grapevine, Tx
Beaumont, TX
Calera, OK
Rowlett, TX
Sugarland, TX
Ft. Smith, Ar
Dallas, TX
Midwest, OK
Spring, TX
Denton, TX
Houston, TX
New Braunfels, Tx
Pasadena, TX

Ft. Worth, Tx

Ft. Worth, TX
Spring Branch, TX
Spring, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Red Oak, Tx
Euless, Tx
MUSTANG, OK
Houston, TX
Houston, Tx

Edmond, Ok
Flower Mound, TX
Midland, Tx
Houston, Tx
Corsicana, TX
Oklahoma City, Ok
Temple, TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Ft Worth, Tx
Dallas, Tx

Cedar Park, Tx
Ft. Worth, Tx

Tyler, Tx

Hot Springs Vlg, AR
Dallas, Tx

Trophy Club, Tx
Conroe, TX

Austin, TX

Dallas, Tx

Greenville, TX

Wichita, KS

Earnings
$1,000.00
$900.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$380.00
$360.00
$340.00
$320.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$275.00
$270.00
$265.00
$260.00
$255.00
$250.00
$245.00
$240.00
$235.00
$230.00

$200.00
$185.00
$180.00
$175.00
$170.00
$169.00
$168.00
$166.50
$166.50
$165.00
$164.00
$163.00
$162.00
$161.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$130.00
$125.00

PM

950
898
861
823
797
775
729
726
708
698
695
691
671
640
630
615
605
594
593
569
566
536
508
485

263
251
244
235
231
224
220
218
218
217
216
214
211
210

203
196
193
181
180
176
163

978
956
954

4710
4748
4681
4703
4632
4655
4609
4636
4558
4548
4515
4601
4611
4520
4540
4525
4500
4474
4473
4479
4521
4431
4448
4365

2355
237.4
234.05
235.15
231.6
232.75
230.45
231.8
227.9
227.4
225.75
230.05
230.55
226
227
226.25
225
223.7
223.65
223.95
226.05
221.55
222.4
218.25
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Bowler

. PAUL MCCORDIC

. JIM KING

. MARK ESTES

. MICHAEL WARREN

SHANNON STARNES

. JIM STEPHENS
. JESSE JACKSON (SS)

. DAVID 0ZIO

. JOHN WOESSNER (SS)
. DONALD ROBINSON

. CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)
. JIMMY YOUNG

. MAURY NEWMAN

. RICK MINIER

. RON BENZ

. PAT CURRIE

. GARY JAMES

. JOHN SERVANTES

. T.J. JOHNSON

. RANDY WEEKES

. LYN CUMMINGS

. DEWAYNE THOMPSON
. JOHN HAWKINS (SS)

. JIM PAINE (SS)

. GARY DICKINSON (SS)
. DOUG BARRON

. JOHN DENTON (SS)

. DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
. HAL CHAMPENOIS

. JERRY BEAVERS (SS)

. BRYCE ELLISON

. RUDY GARCIA

. ROBBIE KAUFFMAN

. DON HOLLAND (SS)

. MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
. BILL FERGUSON

. TOM WOLF

. MIKE MONTICUE (SS)

. DANIEL ADKINS

. DAVID ADDINGTON (SS)
. BRUCE MICHAELSON

. JACK VAN ARSDALL (SS)
. RANDEL PETERSON

. DAVID ZAPPITELLI

. CHUCK PIERCE (SS)

. RICK GLAAB

. PAUL PARKER

. PAUL PENDER

. TIP BULLOCK (SS)

. BILL STAYTON (SS)

. MILTON SMITH (SS)

. MIKE HOLLAND

. PETE MCCORDIC

. RIT KRIECHBAUM (SS)
. LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
. GEORGE CALLOWAY (SS)
. JAMIE BROOKS (SS)

) 2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
USA Bowl - Dallas, TX - February 24-25, 2007

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

P/M
464
447
426
414
414
404
390
369
365
360
338
336
334
314
306
302
296
287
284
283
281
273
264
263
251
244
235
231
224
220
218
218
217
216
214
211
210
207
203
196
196
194
194
194
193
187
186
183
181
180
176
167
166
163
160
156
151

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

Bowler

JERRY SWANK
ERNEST ROSS (SS)
BUTCH CALVERT
SHAWN RASTI
ALBERT WAITES (SS)
KENNY TYNAN

MIKE LYNCH

WIN COCKRELL (SS)
SANDY SOULE

DAVE PERSON

JOHN MARTIN (SS)
C.J. JOHNSON (SS)
RON BLOODWORTH (SS)
PETE SEIBEL

BLANE ADKINS

LEON ARAGON (SS)
DALE HOFFMAN

JOHN PRECOURT (SS)
FRED VAN HAASEN (SS)
STEVE MCBRIDE (SS)
ROGER PARISH (SS)
TOMMY SCHWETTMANN
SAL GRIECO

RON BOROFF

DON RATLIFF (SS)
JOE BINDER

JERRY HOUSE

SAM MAGILL (SS)
REGGIE WALLACE
GARY PFEIL (SS)
FRED FERRARO

GLEN NAKAGAWA
CLAYTON COUCH (SS)
RONNIE DIAMOND (SS)
DICK PFEIL (SS)
MARIO COLALUCA (SS)
LES BURNHAM

RICKY BROWN

RON STEWARD

DUKE BROOKS
COLIMN KYLE (SS)
TOBY FERGUSON (SS)
FRANK OLIVER (SS)
JERRY MOON (SS)
DICK SMITH (SS)
JAMES LECROQY (SS)
GREG STATON

JOHN TINNEY

BILLY FLOCKS
VICTOR NORTON

SAM DASILVA (SS)
BOB STURGES (SS)
MIKE MAYER

RALPH JAMISON (SS)
DAVE WILLIAMS
ROBERT GRIGSBY
TOM PFEIL (SS)

P/M
142
135
131
126
123
118
114
110
110
107
106
102
88
84
82
77
77
74
74
72
71
70
68
63
53
47
45
45
35
35
30
24
23
19
12

-14
-29
-33

-55

-63

-83

-89

-94
-101
-139
-161
-172
-177
-219
-275
-314
-341
DNF
DNF
DNF



